

STATE OF WISCONSIN
SUPREME COURT

Appeal No. 2015-AP-1523

Vincent Milewski and Morganne MacDonald,

Plaintiffs-Appellants-Petitioners,

and

Town of Dover, Board of Review for the Town of Dover, and Gardiner
Appraisal Service, LLC, as Assessor for the Town of Dover,

Defendants-Respondents,

Appeal from the Circuit Court of Racine County

Circuit Court Case No. 14-CV-1482

The Honorable Phillip A. Koss, Presiding

Brief of Defendants-Respondents Town of Dover and
Board of Review for the Town of Dover in Opposition to Brief of the State of
Wisconsin as Amicus Curiae Supporting Petitioners

Dustin T. Woehl (1036759)

Jason P. Gehring (1061084)

Kasdorf Lewis & Swietlik, SC

One Park Plaza, #500, 11270 W. Park Place

Milwaukee, WI 53214

Phone: 414.577.4000, Fax: 414.577.4400

dwoehl@kasdorf.com

Table of Contents

Table of Contents	i
Table of Authorities.....	ii
Argument.....	1
I. Finding repeal by implication is disfavored.	1
II. The statutes are perfectly harmonious.....	1
A. There is no indication the legislature intended 2009 Wis. Act 68 to change the rules for challenging assessments.	1
B. The right of a property-owner to deny an assessor access to his or her property is consistent with the longstanding rule that a property-owner who does not fully disclose the property being assessed and allow a reasonable view of that property thereby waives the right to contest the assessment.....	3
C. The state’s position should be rejected because it would lead to absurd results.....	5
Conclusion	6
Form and length certification	7
Electronic certification under § 809.19(12)	8

Table of Authorities

WISCONSIN CASES

<i>Heaton v. Independent Mortuary Corp.</i> , 97 Wis.2d 379, 294 N.W.2d 15 (1980)	1
<i>In re Commitment of Matthew A.B.</i> , 231 Wis.2d 688, 605 N.W.2d 598 (1999)	1, 3
<i>Manthe v. Town Bd.</i> , 204 Wis.2d 546, 555 N.W.2d 167 (Ct. App. 1996).....	1, 3

WISCONSIN STATUTES

2009 Wisconsin Act 68.....	1, 2, 4
Wis. Stat. § 70.05(4m).....	1
Wis. Stat. § 70.47(7)(aa)	1, 2, 4, 5
Wis. Stat. § 804.10	4
Wis. Stat. § 905.04(4)(c).....	4
Wis. Stat. §70.47(7).....	5

NON-WISCONSIN CASES

<i>United States v. Huitron-Guizar</i> , 678 F.3d 1164 (10th Cir. 2012)	3
